Statistics Canada: Life Tables, Canada, Provinces and Territories 2018-2020. Downloaded from:
www.statcan.gc.ca (05.12.2024).




Life tables for Canada, provinces and territories/
Tables de mortalité pour le Canada, les provinces et les territoires
2018-2020

Northwest Territories / Territoires du Nord-Ouest
Males / Hommes

Age / Age I d, qx m.e.(q,) Py L, Ty e, m.e.fe)
number / nombre probability / probabilité number / nombre year / année

Ovyear/0an 100,000 747 0.00747 0.00551 0.99253 99,360 7,537,759 75.38 1.30
1to4vyears/13a4ans 99,253 209 0.00211 0.00287 0.99789 396,510 7,438,399 74.94 1.24
5to9years/539ans 99,044 92 0.00092 0.00198 0.99908 494,990 7,041,889 71.10 1.22
10 to 14 years / 10 3 14 ans 98,952 248 0.00251 0.00331 0.99749 494,141 6,546,899 66.16 1.22
15 to 19 years / 15 3 19 ans 98,704 379 0.00384 0.00433 0.99616 492,573 6,052,758 61.32 1.20
20to 24 years / 20 3 24 ans 98,325 606 0.00616 0.00491 0.99384 490,112 5,560,185 56.55 1.18
2510 29 years / 25 3 29 ans 97,720 912 0.00933 0.00549 0.99067 486,319 5,070,072 51.88 1.16
30 to 34 years /30 3 34 ans 96,808 1,592 0.01645 0.00734 0.98355 480,058 4,583,754 47.35 1.13
35 to 39 years / 35 3 39 ans 95,215 1,825 0.01917 0.00832 0.98083 471,514 4,103,695 43.10 1.10
40 to 44 years / 40 3 44 ans 93,390 1,419 0.01519 0.00790 0.98481 463,404 3,632,181 38.89 1.07
45 to 49 years / 45 3 49 ans 91,971 1,906 0.02072 0.00899 0.97928 455,092 3,168,778 34.45 1.04
50 to 54 years / 50 3 54 ans 90,065 1,791 0.01988 0.00885 0.98012 445,850 2,713,686 30.13 1.02
55 to 59 years / 55 3 59 ans 88,275 2,616 0.02963 0.01027 0.97037 434,834 2,267,836 25.69 1.01
60 to 64 years / 60 3 64 ans 85,659 5089 0.05941 0.01630 0.94059 415,572 1,833,002 21.40 1.01
65 to 69 years / 65 3 69 ans 80,570 8,303 0.10306 0.02512 0.89694 382,090 1,417,430 17.59 1.02
70'to 74 years / 70 3 74 ans 72,266 11,291 0.15625 0.03726 0.84375 333,104 1,035,340 14.33 1.03
75 to 79 years / 75 3 79 ans 60,975 12,246 0.20083 0.05635 0.79917 274,261 702,236 11.52 1.05
80 to 84 years / 80 3 84 ans 48,729 14,123 028983 0.08210 0.71017 208,338 427,976 8.78 1.05
85 to 89 years / 85 3 89 ans 34,606 19,569 0.56547 0.12011 0.43453 124,108 219,638 6.35 1.06
:g Z::’:ta;::"er/ 15,037 15,037 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 95,530 95,530 6.35
Females / Femmes

Age / Age I d, qx  m.e.(q,) Py L, Ty e, m.e.fe)

number / nombre probability / probabilité number / nombre year / année

Ovyear/0an 100,000 584 0.00584 0.00510 0.99416 99,650 7,989,650 79.90 1.37
1to4vyears/13a4ans 99,416 181 0.00182 0.00277 0.99818 397,304 7,890,000 79.36 1.32
5to9years/539ans 99,236 109 0.00110 0.00216 0.99890 495,905 7,492,696 75.50 1.30
10 to 14 years / 10 3 14 ans 99,126 115 0.00116 0.00228 0.99884 495,343 6,996,791 70.58 1.30
15 to 19 years / 15 3 19 ans 99,011 236 0.00239 0.00331 0.99761 494,464 6,501,448 65.66 1.29
20to 24 years / 20 3 24 ans 98,775 577 0.00584 0.00511 0.99416 492,430 6,006,984 60.82 1.27
2510 29 years / 25 3 29 ans 98,197 556 0.00566 0.00452 0.99434 489,598 5,514,554 56.16 1.24
30 to 34 years /30 3 34 ans 97,642 355 0.00363 0.00355 0.99637 487,322 5,024,957 51.46 1.23
35 to 39 years / 35 3 39 ans 97,287 673 0.00692 0.00511 0.99308 484,752 4,537,635 46.64 1.22
40 to 44 years / 40 3 44 ans 96,614 1,232 0.01275 0.00717 0.98725 479,989 4,052,882 41.95 1.21
45 to 49 years / 45 3 49 ans 95,382 1,151 0.01206 0.00709 0.98794 474,032 3,572,894 37.46 1.19
50 to 54 years / 50 3 54 ans 94,231 2,201 0.02336 0.00965 0.97664 465,654 3,098,861 32.89 1.17
55 to 59 years / 55 3 59 ans 92,030 2,416 0.02625 0.01036 0.97375 454,111 2,633,207 28.61 1.16
60 to 64 years / 60 3 64 ans 89,614 3,538 0.03948 0.01460 0.96052 439,225 2,179,096 24.32 1.16
65 to 69 years / 65 3 69 ans 86,076 5862 0.06811 0.02243 0.93189 415,724 1,739,871 20.21 1.16
70to 74 years / 70 3 74 ans 80,214 7,996 0.09968 0.03442 0.90032 381,079 1,324,147 16.51 1.15
75 to 79 years / 75 3 79 ans 72,218 10,153 0.14058 0.04827 0.85942 335708 943,068 13.06 1.14
80 to 84 years / 80 3 84 ans 62,065 17,151 0.27633 0.08021 0.72367 267,450 607,359 9.79 1.13
85 to 89 years / 85 3 89 ans 44,915 19,778 0.44035 0.11990 0.55965 175,127 339,909 7.57 1.09
90 years and over / 25136 25136 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 164,782 164,782 6.56

90 ans et plus




